
Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 1   Bank of Colorado Singles 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total D C B A

High Gun

AAAAA

Labor Day 2016

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 25 25 25 251111428 CO 100100A

24.4 KASTLE LEE 25 25 25 250907395 CO 100100A

10.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY 25 24 25 250510353 CO 9999AA

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 25 25 24 250113721 CO 9999AA/SV

18.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 25 25 25 249900569 AZ 9999A

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 25 25 24 249701686 CO 9898A

13.5 KELLY JOHN E 24 25 25 247801578 WY 9898AA/V

14.2 SAYLES WILLIAM 24 25 25 240913435 CO 9898AA

16.5 KING RON D 24 24 25 250216794 CO 9898A

17.2 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 25 25 24 240762044 CO 9898A

23.5 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 25 25 24 240115301 CO 9898B/SV

24.5 GRIMSON PETER 24 24 25 251770099 CO 9898A

25.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 25 24 25 240310444 CO 9898A

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 25 24 25 238203038 CO 9797AA/SV

14.1 STEVENS MICHAEL J 24 24 24 251418218 CO 9797B

16.2 FAIRCHILD TODD H 24 25 25 230512424 CO 9797B

19.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 24 23 25 250414994 UT 9797AA

20.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 24 24 25 245203372 UT 9797AA

25.5 PEARCE BERT 24 25 25 239206204 CO 9797A

27.4 JENSEN TOM G 25 24 25 231516573 UT 9797B

11.1 WILSON GENE E 24 23 24 251115710 UT 9696A

15.1 BLAIR RON D 25 24 23 249405624 CO 9696B

16.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R 24 23 24 258300811 KS 9696A

19.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 24 25 23 245206912 UT 9696A

20.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 22 25 25 240214710 UT 9696AA

20.5 YORKEY JOHN 25 22 25 241112892 UT 9696B

26.2 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 25 23 24 240905350 CO 9696A/V

26.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C 24 23 25 240906220 CO 9696AA/SV

27.1 KEENER MICHAEL 25 23 23 255203647 UT 9696B/V

10.5 BEUOY THOMAS M 24 23 24 240920880 AZ 9595A

14.4 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 22 23 25 250903159 CO 9595A

20.1 MECHAM BLADE V 23 23 25 249504116 UT 9595A

21.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 24 24 24 230210493 GA 9595D

23.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J 23 24 24 248205558 CO 9595B

24.3 WELTON STANLEY D 24 23 23 250916673 CO 9595AA

27.2 LUCKETT RICHARD 22 25 24 240111253 AZ 9595A/SV

12.3 MACK GERRY E 23 24 23 240310850 WY 9494A

13.3 BELDON MICHAEL W 22 25 24 230112626 CO 9494A

14.3 STEVENS RILEY K 23 25 23 231415564 CO 9494A

15.4 STEINAUER J J 23 22 25 240914655 CO 9494B

16.3 WINSLOW SHARON L 23 23 24 241420020 CO 9494B/L

18.2 OLSON RICKY 23 23 23 250911260 CO 9494A/V

22.1 DREMLER JIM E 23 23 24 241014441 AZ 9494A/V

25.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 23 24 24 230916661 CO 9494B

26.1 GACCETTA CARL M 25 24 23 220904525 CO 9494B

27.3 BACHMAN BRUCE 24 22 23 255200702 UT 9494B/V

13.2 STEIDL LES 22 24 24 231610294 CO 9393B

1 9/3/2016 5:10:50 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 1   Bank of Colorado Singles 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total D C B A

High Gun

AAAAA

Labor Day 2016

17.4 LINDERMAN GARY R 23 24 24 220517297 CO 9393A

22.3 VOLZ DON S 25 21 24 239605072 CO 9393A/V

22.4 VOLZ TIGER M 24 23 24 229703634 AZ 9393B/L

22.5 SEMSACK DOLORES M 22 24 24 230810905 CO 9393C/L

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L 24 23 23 231013245 CO 9393B/L

11.5 KUMLER MARK W 25 22 22 231216627 IL 9292B/V

12.1 BANKS DAVID L 25 23 22 223201756 WY 9292A

15.3 MOYER JAMES G 23 23 24 229605069 CO 9292C

17.1 OBERBECK DON 24 21 22 250911129 CO 9292C/SV

18.1 LARKIN FRED C 22 22 23 259700836 CO 9292B

18.5 SKAGGS DANIEL 24 22 24 221213020 AZ 9292B/J$

19.1 BROWN GLEN E 24 24 20 245201122 UT 9292B/V

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 24 22 22 248400227 AZ 9292C

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 23 19 25 258704754 GA 9292A

22.2 SEMSACK BOB L 21 23 24 240414475 CO 9292B

11.2 KUMLER CONNIE S 23 21 22 251410206 IL 9191D/L

16.4 STEVENS CHRISTINA M 24 25 20 221418306 CO 9191B/L

17.3 LINDERMAN LORI A 23 23 20 250517299 CO 9191D/L

25.2 BEUOY MICHAEL A 22 22 23 231111001 AZ 9090B/J

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 24 21 23 211016199 UT 8989D/L

15.2 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 21 23 22 231013340 CO 8989B

15.5 DOYLE PETER J 22 21 24 221621476 CO 8989D

19.5 BURGESS ROY 23 19 25 229102622 CO 8989C/SV

20.2 BATLEY JERRY K 23 24 20 229004059 UT 8989D/V

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 19 21 24 251011191 AZ 8989B/V

10.2 ANDASOLA EZEKIEL 22 22 22 210812149 CO 8787B/SV

12.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J 22 20 23 229602313 CO 8787C

24.1 DUNLAP ALLEN 22 24 22 198201255 CO 8787AA

21.1 GRIDER JIM 18 21 22 250403735 AZ 8686B

12.5 MACK KAREN S 19 21 22 221514107 CO 8484D/L

26.5 GRAF PATRICK R 22 22 22 180215255 CO 8484D

27.5 RABY GAIL B 19 21 18 221626464 UT 8080C/L

11.4 LYNCH JOHN R 17 21 22 191519209 CO 7979B

18.3 LARKIN LUCETTE 21 19 21 189703450 CO 7979D/L

26.3 GRAF BETTY A 16 15 13 161016071 CO 6060D/L

2 9/3/2016 5:10:50 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 1   Bank of Colorado Singles 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 25 25 25 251111428 CO 100A

24.4 KASTLE LEE 25 25 25 250907395 CO 100A

10.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY 25 24 25 250510353 CO 99AA

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 25 25 24 250113721 CO 9999AA/SV

18.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 25 25 25 249900569 AZ 99A

13.5 KELLY JOHN E 24 25 25 247801578 WY 9898AA/V

14.2 SAYLES WILLIAM 24 25 25 240913435 CO 98AA

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 25 25 24 249701686 CO 98A

16.5 KING RON D 24 24 25 250216794 CO 98A

17.2 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 25 25 24 240762044 CO 98A

24.5 GRIMSON PETER 24 24 25 251770099 CO 98A

25.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 25 24 25 240310444 CO 98A

23.5 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 25 25 24 240115301 CO 9898B/SV

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 25 24 25 238203038 CO 9797AA/SV

19.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 24 23 25 250414994 UT 97AA

20.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 24 24 25 245203372 UT 97AA

25.5 PEARCE BERT 24 25 25 239206204 CO 97A

14.1 STEVENS MICHAEL J 24 24 24 251418218 CO 97B

16.2 FAIRCHILD TODD H 24 25 25 230512424 CO 97B

27.4 JENSEN TOM G 25 24 25 231516573 UT 97B

20.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 22 25 25 240214710 UT 96AA

26.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C 24 23 25 240906220 CO 9696AA/SV

11.1 WILSON GENE E 24 23 24 251115710 UT 96A

16.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R 24 23 24 258300811 KS 96A

19.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 24 25 23 245206912 UT 96A

26.2 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 25 23 24 240905350 CO 9696A/V

15.1 BLAIR RON D 25 24 23 249405624 CO 96B

20.5 YORKEY JOHN 25 22 25 241112892 UT 96B

27.1 KEENER MICHAEL 25 23 23 255203647 UT 9696B/V

24.3 WELTON STANLEY D 24 23 23 250916673 CO 95AA

10.5 BEUOY THOMAS M 24 23 24 240920880 AZ 95A

14.4 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 22 23 25 250903159 CO 95A

20.1 MECHAM BLADE V 23 23 25 249504116 UT 95A

27.2 LUCKETT RICHARD 22 25 24 240111253 AZ 9595A/SV

23.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J 23 24 24 248205558 CO 95B

21.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 24 24 24 230210493 GA 95D

12.3 MACK GERRY E 23 24 23 240310850 WY 94A

13.3 BELDON MICHAEL W 22 25 24 230112626 CO 94A

14.3 STEVENS RILEY K 23 25 23 231415564 CO 94A

18.2 OLSON RICKY 23 23 23 250911260 CO 9494A/V

22.1 DREMLER JIM E 23 23 24 241014441 AZ 9494A/V

15.4 STEINAUER J J 23 22 25 240914655 CO 94B

16.3 WINSLOW SHARON L 23 23 24 241420020 CO 9494B/L

25.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 23 24 24 230916661 CO 94B

26.1 GACCETTA CARL M 25 24 23 220904525 CO 94B

27.3 BACHMAN BRUCE 24 22 23 255200702 UT 9494B/V

17.4 LINDERMAN GARY R 23 24 24 220517297 CO 93A

5 9/3/2016 5:10:51 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 1   Bank of Colorado Singles 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

22.3 VOLZ DON S 25 21 24 239605072 CO 9393A/V

13.2 STEIDL LES 22 24 24 231610294 CO 93B

22.4 VOLZ TIGER M 24 23 24 229703634 AZ 9393B/L

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L 24 23 23 231013245 CO 9393B/L

22.5 SEMSACK DOLORES M 22 24 24 230810905 CO 9393C/L

12.1 BANKS DAVID L 25 23 22 223201756 WY 92A

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 23 19 25 258704754 GA 92A

11.5 KUMLER MARK W 25 22 22 231216627 IL 9292B/V

18.1 LARKIN FRED C 22 22 23 259700836 CO 92B

18.5 SKAGGS DANIEL 24 22 24 221213020 AZ 9292B/J$

19.1 BROWN GLEN E 24 24 20 245201122 UT 9292B/V

22.2 SEMSACK BOB L 21 23 24 240414475 CO 92B

15.3 MOYER JAMES G 23 23 24 229605069 CO 92C

17.1 OBERBECK DON 24 21 22 250911129 CO 9292C/SV

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 24 22 22 248400227 AZ 92C

16.4 STEVENS CHRISTINA M 24 25 20 221418306 CO 9191B/L

11.2 KUMLER CONNIE S 23 21 22 251410206 IL 9191D/L

17.3 LINDERMAN LORI A 23 23 20 250517299 CO 9191D/L

25.2 BEUOY MICHAEL A 22 22 23 231111001 AZ 9090B/J

15.2 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 21 23 22 231013340 CO 89B

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 19 21 24 251011191 AZ 8989B/V

19.5 BURGESS ROY 23 19 25 229102622 CO 8989C/SV

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 24 21 23 211016199 UT 8989D/L

15.5 DOYLE PETER J 22 21 24 221621476 CO 89D

20.2 BATLEY JERRY K 23 24 20 229004059 UT 8989D/V

24.1 DUNLAP ALLEN 22 24 22 198201255 CO 87AA

10.2 ANDASOLA EZEKIEL 22 22 22 210812149 CO 8787B/SV

12.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J 22 20 23 229602313 CO 87C

21.1 GRIDER JIM 18 21 22 250403735 AZ 86B

12.5 MACK KAREN S 19 21 22 221514107 CO 8484D/L

26.5 GRAF PATRICK R 22 22 22 180215255 CO 84D

27.5 RABY GAIL B 19 21 18 221626464 UT 8080C/L

11.4 LYNCH JOHN R 17 21 22 191519209 CO 79B

18.3 LARKIN LUCETTE 21 19 21 189703450 CO 7979D/L

26.3 GRAF BETTY A 16 15 13 161016071 CO 6060D/L

6 9/3/2016 5:10:51 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 2   Saturday Handicap 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total 18-21½ 22-24½ 25-27

High GunLabor Day 2016

15.4 KASTLE LEE 24 25 24 250907395 CO 989827

14.2 LINDERMAN GARY R 25 25 24 230517297 CO 979724

7.1 GRIMSON PETER 23 23 25 251770099 CO 969622

7.4 POLFER ROGER V 22 24 25 257802083 CO 969623

14.3 OLSON RICKY 23 25 25 230911260 CO 969624/V

10.1 FINOCHIO JOHN N 25 24 23 238703908 CO 959525½/SV

10.5 JAMES CHARLES L 24 24 25 220906975 CO 959527/SV

12.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C 24 24 23 240906220 CO 959527/SV

14.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J 25 23 22 258205558 CO 959523

16.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 22 25 24 240310444 CO 959527

17.2 PEARCE BERT 22 24 25 249206204 CO 959525

19.4 SKAGGS DANIEL 24 24 24 231213020 AZ 959518/J$

20.1 BANKS DAVID L 23 24 25 233201756 WY 959524½

15.3 WELTON STANLEY D 24 22 25 230916673 CO 949427

20.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 23 23 24 240210493 GA 949423

11.1 WILSON GENE E 24 22 23 241115710 UT 939321

16.5 KELLY JOHN E 24 23 23 237801578 WY 939327/V

9.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 23 24 21 240115301 CO 929222/SV

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 22 24 24 229701686 CO 929225½

14.5 STEINAUER J J 24 21 23 240914655 CO 929223½

19.3 STEVENS CHRISTINA M 23 23 24 221418306 CO 929218/L

24.4 TREAT DANIEL R 23 23 24 229200717 CO 929227

24.5 THRELKELD MIKE D 22 25 21 249201572 CO 929227

9.1 KUMLER MARK W 21 22 24 241216627 IL 919122/V

9.5 KING RON D 23 22 25 210216794 CO 919122

11.2 STEIDL LES 24 22 21 241610294 CO 919120

11.4 LINDERMAN LORI A 25 22 20 240517299 CO 919120/L

11.5 KUMLER CONNIE S 22 22 25 221410206 IL 919119/L

15.5 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 22 20 24 250903159 CO 919127

18.3 LOVING CLAY L 23 23 22 231111428 CO 919125

19.5 LARKIN FRED C 25 19 25 229700836 CO 919118

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 22 23 23 238704754 GA 919127

24.3 LUCKETT RICHARD 24 23 21 230111253 AZ 919126/SV

7.3 GRAF PATRICK R 22 22 23 230215255 CO 909023

7.5 KNEEBONE TERRY 25 21 19 250763788 CO 909021/SV

8.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY 21 22 24 230510353 CO 909027

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 22 21 23 241112892 UT 909026

23.4 SEMSACK DOLORES M 23 22 25 200810905 CO 909020/L

25.2 MECHAM BLADE V 22 22 22 249504116 UT 909021

8.4 OBERBECK DON 22 20 24 230911129 CO 898926/SV

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 23 22 23 210214710 UT 898926

18.1 BEUOY THOMAS M 20 24 22 230920880 AZ 898924½

22.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 20 21 24 245206912 UT 898927

25.1 KEENER MICHAEL 23 21 23 225203647 UT 898921/V

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 21 23 23 218203038 CO 888827/SV

19.2 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 23 20 22 231013340 CO 888820½

8.2 DREMLER JIM E 22 24 20 211014441 AZ 878725½/V

1 9/3/2016 5:11:46 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 2   Saturday Handicap 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total 18-21½ 22-24½ 25-27

High GunLabor Day 2016

9.3 WINSLOW SHARON L 20 25 24 181420020 CO 878721½/L

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 22 24 21 201016199 UT 878719/L

14.1 GACCETTA CARL M 22 21 23 210904525 CO 878724

16.2 FAIRCHILD TODD H 21 21 20 250512424 CO 878725½

18.5 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 16 24 25 220905350 CO 878726/V

20.2 VOLZ TIGER M 22 22 22 219703634 AZ 878723/L

21.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 22 21 22 229900569 AZ 878726

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 21 22 22 210113721 CO 868627/SV

17.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R 19 24 21 228300811 KS 868624

18.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J 22 21 20 239602313 CO 868625

19.1 MOYER JAMES G 20 19 24 239605069 CO 868619

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 23 22 20 218400227 AZ 868627

22.1 BROWN GLEN E 23 22 21 205201122 UT 868627/V

23.1 DIGESUALDO NICK 20 20 23 230903158 CO 868621½/SV

15.2 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 21 24 19 210762044 CO 858527

16.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 21 21 21 220916661 CO 858526½/V

20.5 BEUOY MICHAEL A 22 22 23 181111001 AZ 858522/J

22.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 24 21 21 190414994 UT 858527

23.5 ANDASOLA EZEKIEL 20 21 23 210812149 CO 858522/SV

24.2 STEVENS MICHAEL J 21 20 20 241418218 CO 858524½

10.2 SAYLES WILLIAM 20 20 22 220913435 CO 848427

10.4 BLAIR RON D 22 20 20 229405624 CO 848427

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 25 20 19 205203372 UT 848427

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 20 21 19 241011191 AZ 848426/V

25.4 JENSEN TOM G 20 21 20 231516573 UT 848420½

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L 21 22 20 201013245 CO 838321½/L

22.3 SMUIN BOBBY 21 17 22 220513188 UT 828227

21.1 GRIDER JIM 22 22 16 210403735 AZ 818126

7.2 SANTONASTASO MIKE A 20 22 18 200611984 CO 808024½

12.1 SEMSACK BOB L 18 21 18 220414475 CO 797927

9.4 BELL STEPHEN K 18 20 20 208700845 AZ 787821½

13.3 BELDON MICHAEL W 21 19 19 180112626 CO 777727

12.2 VOLZ DON S 18 20 17 189605072 CO 737325/V

15.1 DUNLAP ALLEN 15 18 19 218201255 CO 737327

12.3 MACK GERRY E 21 19 17 150310850 WY 727227

25.3 LINDLEY CARLA J 19 19 15 189302510 CO 717121/L

2 9/3/2016 5:11:46 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 2   Saturday Handicap 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

15.4 KASTLE LEE 24 25 24 250907395 CO 9827

14.2 LINDERMAN GARY R 25 25 24 230517297 CO 9724

7.1 GRIMSON PETER 23 23 25 251770099 CO 9622

7.4 POLFER ROGER V 22 24 25 257802083 CO 9623

14.3 OLSON RICKY 23 25 25 230911260 CO 969624/V

10.1 FINOCHIO JOHN N 25 24 23 238703908 CO 959525½/SV

10.5 JAMES CHARLES L 24 24 25 220906975 CO 959527/SV

12.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C 24 24 23 240906220 CO 959527/SV

16.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 22 25 24 240310444 CO 9527

17.2 PEARCE BERT 22 24 25 249206204 CO 9525

14.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J 25 23 22 258205558 CO 9523

20.1 BANKS DAVID L 23 24 25 233201756 WY 9524½

19.4 SKAGGS DANIEL 24 24 24 231213020 AZ 959518/J$

15.3 WELTON STANLEY D 24 22 25 230916673 CO 9427

20.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 23 23 24 240210493 GA 9423

16.5 KELLY JOHN E 24 23 23 237801578 WY 939327/V

11.1 WILSON GENE E 24 22 23 241115710 UT 9321

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 22 24 24 229701686 CO 9225½

24.4 TREAT DANIEL R 23 23 24 229200717 CO 9227

24.5 THRELKELD MIKE D 22 25 21 249201572 CO 9227

9.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 23 24 21 240115301 CO 929222/SV

14.5 STEINAUER J J 24 21 23 240914655 CO 9223½

19.3 STEVENS CHRISTINA M 23 23 24 221418306 CO 929218/L

15.5 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 22 20 24 250903159 CO 9127

18.3 LOVING CLAY L 23 23 22 231111428 CO 9125

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 22 23 23 238704754 GA 9127

24.3 LUCKETT RICHARD 24 23 21 230111253 AZ 919126/SV

9.1 KUMLER MARK W 21 22 24 241216627 IL 919122/V

9.5 KING RON D 23 22 25 210216794 CO 9122

11.2 STEIDL LES 24 22 21 241610294 CO 9120

11.4 LINDERMAN LORI A 25 22 20 240517299 CO 919120/L

11.5 KUMLER CONNIE S 22 22 25 221410206 IL 919119/L

19.5 LARKIN FRED C 25 19 25 229700836 CO 9118

8.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY 21 22 24 230510353 CO 9027

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 22 21 23 241112892 UT 9026

7.3 GRAF PATRICK R 22 22 23 230215255 CO 9023

7.5 KNEEBONE TERRY 25 21 19 250763788 CO 909021/SV

23.4 SEMSACK DOLORES M 23 22 25 200810905 CO 909020/L

25.2 MECHAM BLADE V 22 22 22 249504116 UT 9021

8.4 OBERBECK DON 22 20 24 230911129 CO 898926/SV

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 23 22 23 210214710 UT 8926

22.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 20 21 24 245206912 UT 8927

18.1 BEUOY THOMAS M 20 24 22 230920880 AZ 8924½

25.1 KEENER MICHAEL 23 21 23 225203647 UT 898921/V

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 21 23 23 218203038 CO 888827/SV

19.2 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 23 20 22 231013340 CO 8820½

8.2 DREMLER JIM E 22 24 20 211014441 AZ 878725½/V

5 9/3/2016 5:11:47 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 2   Saturday Handicap 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

16.2 FAIRCHILD TODD H 21 21 20 250512424 CO 8725½

18.5 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 16 24 25 220905350 CO 878726/V

21.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 22 21 22 229900569 AZ 8726

14.1 GACCETTA CARL M 22 21 23 210904525 CO 8724

20.2 VOLZ TIGER M 22 22 22 219703634 AZ 878723/L

9.3 WINSLOW SHARON L 20 25 24 181420020 CO 878721½/L

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 22 24 21 201016199 UT 878719/L

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 21 22 22 210113721 CO 868627/SV

18.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J 22 21 20 239602313 CO 8625

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 23 22 20 218400227 AZ 8627

22.1 BROWN GLEN E 23 22 21 205201122 UT 868627/V

17.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R 19 24 21 228300811 KS 8624

19.1 MOYER JAMES G 20 19 24 239605069 CO 8619

23.1 DIGESUALDO NICK 20 20 23 230903158 CO 868621½/SV

15.2 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 21 24 19 210762044 CO 8527

16.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 21 21 21 220916661 CO 858526½/V

22.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 24 21 21 190414994 UT 8527

20.5 BEUOY MICHAEL A 22 22 23 181111001 AZ 858522/J

23.5 ANDASOLA EZEKIEL 20 21 23 210812149 CO 858522/SV

24.2 STEVENS MICHAEL J 21 20 20 241418218 CO 8524½

10.2 SAYLES WILLIAM 20 20 22 220913435 CO 8427

10.4 BLAIR RON D 22 20 20 229405624 CO 8427

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 25 20 19 205203372 UT 8427

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 20 21 19 241011191 AZ 848426/V

25.4 JENSEN TOM G 20 21 20 231516573 UT 8420½

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L 21 22 20 201013245 CO 838321½/L

22.3 SMUIN BOBBY 21 17 22 220513188 UT 8227

21.1 GRIDER JIM 22 22 16 210403735 AZ 8126

7.2 SANTONASTASO MIKE A 20 22 18 200611984 CO 8024½

12.1 SEMSACK BOB L 18 21 18 220414475 CO 7927

9.4 BELL STEPHEN K 18 20 20 208700845 AZ 7821½

13.3 BELDON MICHAEL W 21 19 19 180112626 CO 7727

12.2 VOLZ DON S 18 20 17 189605072 CO 737325/V

15.1 DUNLAP ALLEN 15 18 19 218201255 CO 7327

12.3 MACK GERRY E 21 19 17 150310850 WY 7227

25.3 LINDLEY CARLA J 19 19 15 189302510 CO 717121/L

6 9/3/2016 5:11:47 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 3   Sportsman's Warehouse Doubles 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total D C B A

High Gun

AAAAA

Labor Day 2016

12.5 KELLY JOHN E 48 507801578 WY 9898AA/V

9.2 LINDERMAN GARY R 49 460517297 CO 9595B

13.3 BELDON MICHAEL W 48 470112626 CO 9595A

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 45 505203372 UT 9595AA

8.2 SAYLES WILLIAM 47 470913435 CO 9494AA

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 48 461111428 CO 9494A

10.5 FINOCHIO JOHN N 45 498703908 CO 9494B/SV

14.2 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 45 490903159 CO 9494A

16.3 HEMSI CLAUDE C 47 470906220 CO 9494AA/SV

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 48 461011191 AZ 9494C/V

7.4 THRELKELD MIKE D 47 469201572 CO 9393AA

8.3 WELTON STANLEY D 44 490916673 CO 9393AA

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 45 488203038 CO 9393AA/SV

19.3 SMUIN BOBBY 48 450513188 UT 9393AA

19.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 47 460414994 UT 9393A

8.5 KASTLE LEE 44 480907395 CO 9292A

10.2 JENSEN TOM G 44 481516573 UT 9292C

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 45 470214710 UT 9292A

22.3 VOLZ DON S 47 459605072 CO 9292A/V

12.4 JAMES CHARLES L 48 430906975 CO 9191B/SV

9.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY 45 450510353 CO 9090B

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 45 450113721 CO 9090A/SV

15.5 PEARCE BERT 46 449206204 CO 9090D

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 45 451112892 UT 9090B

7.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R 45 448300811 KS 8989A

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 45 448704754 GA 8989B

7.3 TREAT DANIEL R 43 459200717 CO 8888A

18.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 45 439900569 AZ 8888B

9.4 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 45 420762044 CO 8787A

10.1 BEUOY THOMAS M 45 420920880 AZ 8787A

15.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 46 410310444 CO 8787B

19.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 44 435206912 UT 8787A

20.1 STEINAUER J J 45 420914655 CO 8787C

18.2 LUCKETT RICHARD 42 440111253 AZ 8686B/SV

22.4 VOLZ TIGER M 42 449703634 AZ 8686C/L

19.1 BROWN GLEN E 44 415201122 UT 8585C/V

21.1 GRIDER JIM 41 440403735 AZ 8585B

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 43 428400227 AZ 8585C

8.1 DUNLAP ALLEN 45 398201255 CO 8484AA

12.3 MACK GERRY E 41 430310850 WY 8484B

14.4 OLSON RICKY 39 450911260 CO 8484C/V

15.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 41 430916661 CO 8484B/V

16.4 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 41 430905350 CO 8484B/V

17.1 MECHAM BLADE V 39 459504116 UT 8484B

18.5 SKAGGS DANIEL 41 431213020 AZ 8484B/J$

21.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 38 460210493 GA 8484C

22.5 GRIMSON PETER 38 461770099 CO 8484B

1 9/3/2016 5:12:32 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 3   Sportsman's Warehouse Doubles 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total D C B A

High Gun

AAAAA

Labor Day 2016

12.1 BANKS DAVID L 38 443201756 WY 8282C

11.4 BELL STEPHEN K 42 398700845 AZ 8181D

11.5 KUMLER MARK W 43 381216627 IL 8181C/V

12.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 42 390115301 CO 8181C/SV

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 39 419701686 CO 8080B

20.4 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 42 381013340 CO 8080D

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 39 401016199 UT 7979D/L

16.1 GACCETTA CARL M 37 420904525 CO 7979C

14.5 KING RON D 40 380216794 CO 7878D

20.3 MOYER JAMES G 38 409605069 CO 7878B

22.2 SEMSACK BOB L 37 410414475 CO 7878C

11.2 KUMLER CONNIE S 37 401410206 IL 7777D/L

19.5 BURGESS ROY 32 449102622 CO 7676C/SV

8.4 STEVENS MICHAEL J 36 391418218 CO 7575C

22.1 SEMSACK DOLORES M 36 390810905 CO 7575D/L

11.1 WILSON GENE E 34 381115710 UT 7272C

16.2 BEUOY MICHAEL A 37 331111001 AZ 7070B/J

17.2 BATLEY JERRY K 36 319004059 UT 6767D/V

9.3 LINDERMAN LORI A 29 360517299 CO 6565D/L

16.5 GRAF PATRICK R 34 310215255 CO 6565D

7.5 LINDLEY CARLA J 27 339302510 CO 6060D/L

2 9/3/2016 5:12:32 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 3   Sportsman's Warehouse Doubles 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

12.5 KELLY JOHN E 48 507801578 WY 9898AA/V

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 45 505203372 UT 95AA

13.3 BELDON MICHAEL W 48 470112626 CO 95A

9.2 LINDERMAN GARY R 49 460517297 CO 95B

8.2 SAYLES WILLIAM 47 470913435 CO 94AA

16.3 HEMSI CLAUDE C 47 470906220 CO 9494AA/SV

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 48 461111428 CO 94A

14.2 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 45 490903159 CO 94A

10.5 FINOCHIO JOHN N 45 498703908 CO 9494B/SV

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 48 461011191 AZ 9494C/V

7.4 THRELKELD MIKE D 47 469201572 CO 93AA

8.3 WELTON STANLEY D 44 490916673 CO 93AA

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 45 488203038 CO 9393AA/SV

19.3 SMUIN BOBBY 48 450513188 UT 93AA

19.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 47 460414994 UT 93A

8.5 KASTLE LEE 44 480907395 CO 92A

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 45 470214710 UT 92A

22.3 VOLZ DON S 47 459605072 CO 9292A/V

10.2 JENSEN TOM G 44 481516573 UT 92C

12.4 JAMES CHARLES L 48 430906975 CO 9191B/SV

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 45 450113721 CO 9090A/SV

9.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY 45 450510353 CO 90B

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 45 451112892 UT 90B

15.5 PEARCE BERT 46 449206204 CO 90D

7.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R 45 448300811 KS 89A

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 45 448704754 GA 89B

7.3 TREAT DANIEL R 43 459200717 CO 88A

18.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 45 439900569 AZ 88B

9.4 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 45 420762044 CO 87A

10.1 BEUOY THOMAS M 45 420920880 AZ 87A

19.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 44 435206912 UT 87A

15.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 46 410310444 CO 87B

20.1 STEINAUER J J 45 420914655 CO 87C

18.2 LUCKETT RICHARD 42 440111253 AZ 8686B/SV

22.4 VOLZ TIGER M 42 449703634 AZ 8686C/L

21.1 GRIDER JIM 41 440403735 AZ 85B

19.1 BROWN GLEN E 44 415201122 UT 8585C/V

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 43 428400227 AZ 85C

8.1 DUNLAP ALLEN 45 398201255 CO 84AA

12.3 MACK GERRY E 41 430310850 WY 84B

15.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 41 430916661 CO 8484B/V

16.4 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 41 430905350 CO 8484B/V

17.1 MECHAM BLADE V 39 459504116 UT 84B

18.5 SKAGGS DANIEL 41 431213020 AZ 8484B/J$

22.5 GRIMSON PETER 38 461770099 CO 84B

14.4 OLSON RICKY 39 450911260 CO 8484C/V

21.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 38 460210493 GA 84C

5 9/3/2016 5:12:33 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 3   Sportsman's Warehouse Doubles 9/3/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

12.1 BANKS DAVID L 38 443201756 WY 82C

11.5 KUMLER MARK W 43 381216627 IL 8181C/V

12.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 42 390115301 CO 8181C/SV

11.4 BELL STEPHEN K 42 398700845 AZ 81D

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 39 419701686 CO 80B

20.4 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 42 381013340 CO 80D

16.1 GACCETTA CARL M 37 420904525 CO 79C

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 39 401016199 UT 7979D/L

20.3 MOYER JAMES G 38 409605069 CO 78B

22.2 SEMSACK BOB L 37 410414475 CO 78C

14.5 KING RON D 40 380216794 CO 78D

11.2 KUMLER CONNIE S 37 401410206 IL 7777D/L

19.5 BURGESS ROY 32 449102622 CO 7676C/SV

8.4 STEVENS MICHAEL J 36 391418218 CO 75C

22.1 SEMSACK DOLORES M 36 390810905 CO 7575D/L

11.1 WILSON GENE E 34 381115710 UT 72C

16.2 BEUOY MICHAEL A 37 331111001 AZ 7070B/J

17.2 BATLEY JERRY K 36 319004059 UT 6767D/V

9.3 LINDERMAN LORI A 29 360517299 CO 6565D/L

16.5 GRAF PATRICK R 34 310215255 CO 65D

7.5 LINDLEY CARLA J 27 339302510 CO 6060D/L

6 9/3/2016 5:12:33 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 4   Cabela's Doubles 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total D C B A

High Gun

AAAAA

Labor Day 2016

24.2 KELLY JOHN E 50 497801578 WY 9999AA/V

25.3 WELTON STANLEY D 50 490916673 CO 9999AA

26.3 CERISE RORY N 50 489104227 CO 9898AA

25.2 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 49 480903159 CO 9797A

25.4 SAYLES WILLIAM 49 480913435 CO 9797AA

20.2 MARTINEZ HARVEY 47 470510353 CO 9494B

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 47 465203372 UT 9393AA

18.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 46 479900569 AZ 9393B

20.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 48 458203038 CO 9393AA/SV

20.5 GRIMSON PETER 47 461770099 CO 9393B

25.5 KASTLE LEE 49 440907395 CO 9393A

27.2 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 46 470762044 CO 9393A

27.4 LINDERMAN GARY R 47 460517297 CO 9393B

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 46 461111428 CO 9292A

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 43 490214710 UT 9292A

19.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 46 460414994 UT 9292A

20.4 NEWELL DAVID T 45 460113721 CO 9191A/SV

12.3 MACK GERRY E 46 440310850 WY 9090B

18.3 TREAT DANIEL R 47 439200717 CO 9090A

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 45 458704754 GA 9090B

22.4 VOLZ TIGER M 44 469703634 AZ 9090C/L

24.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C 46 440906220 CO 9090AA/SV

26.2 LUCKETT RICHARD 45 450111253 AZ 9090B/SV

13.5 MURPHY JERRY 44 457806153 WI 8989AA/V

22.3 VOLZ DON S 45 449605072 CO 8989A/V

26.5 PEARCE BERT 46 439206204 CO 8989D

12.2 STEVENS RILEY K 42 461415564 CO 8888B

21.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 44 440210493 GA 8888C

21.1 GRIDER JIM 42 450403735 AZ 8787B

12.4 OLSON RICKY 42 440911260 CO 8686C/V

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 41 451112892 UT 8686B

26.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 42 440916661 CO 8686B/V

10.5 JENSEN TOM G 43 421516573 UT 8585C

12.1 BANKS DAVID L 44 413201756 WY 8585C

19.1 BROWN GLEN E 43 425201122 UT 8585C/V

19.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 41 445206912 UT 8585A

18.5 SKAGGS DANIEL 43 411213020 AZ 8484B/J$

13.1 STEINAUER J J 44 390914655 CO 8383C

17.1 MECHAM BLADE V 40 439504116 UT 8383B

11.1 WILSON GENE E 40 421115710 UT 8282C

11.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 42 400115301 CO 8282C/SV

13.3 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 40 421013340 CO 8282D

26.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 37 450310444 CO 8282B

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 40 418400227 AZ 8181C

24.1 GACCETTA CARL M 41 400904525 CO 8181C

24.3 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 36 440905350 CO 8080B/V

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 38 419701686 CO 7979B/V

1 9/4/2016 5:07:05 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 4   Cabela's Doubles 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total D C B A

High Gun

AAAAA

Labor Day 2016

14.2 LECKLER SCOTT W 41 389402297 CO 7979B

14.5 MCCLURE JOHN F 39 408302057 CO 7979C/SV

10.2 BEUOY THOMAS M 39 390920880 AZ 7878A

11.5 OBERBECK DON 40 380911129 CO 7878C/SV

12.5 STEVENS MICHAEL J 38 401418218 CO 7878C

19.5 BURGESS ROY 35 439102622 CO 7878C/SV

22.5 KING RON D 37 410216794 CO 7878D

25.1 GRAJALEZ ALVARO A 40 371514057 CO 7777D

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 39 371011191 AZ 7676C/V

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L 37 391013245 CO 7676C/L

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 39 351016199 UT 7474D/L

27.5 SPEER DUSTIN 34 401415723 CO 7474B

13.2 BEUOY MICHAEL A 33 401111001 AZ 7373B/J

10.1 KUMLER MARK W 35 361216627 IL 7171C/V

13.4 MOYER JAMES G 37 349605069 CO 7171B

11.4 BELL STEPHEN K 33 378700845 AZ 7070D

24.5 GRAF PATRICK R 31 390215255 CO 7070D

22.1 SEMSACK DOLORES M 36 330810905 CO 6969D/L

27.1 MACDONALD SCOTT W 34 348607293 CO 6868C

18.2 LINDLEY CARLA J 30 369302510 CO 6666D/L

23.3 SMUIN PEGGY 31 330613406 UT 6464C/L

27.3 LINDERMAN LORI A 29 300517299 CO 5959D/L

22.2 SEMSACK BOB L 28 280414475 CO 5656C

2 9/4/2016 5:07:05 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 4   Cabela's Doubles 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

24.2 KELLY JOHN E 50 497801578 WY 9999AA/V

25.3 WELTON STANLEY D 50 490916673 CO 99AA

26.3 CERISE RORY N 50 489104227 CO 98AA

25.4 SAYLES WILLIAM 49 480913435 CO 97AA

25.2 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 49 480903159 CO 97A

20.2 MARTINEZ HARVEY 47 470510353 CO 94B

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 47 465203372 UT 93AA

20.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 48 458203038 CO 9393AA/SV

25.5 KASTLE LEE 49 440907395 CO 93A

27.2 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 46 470762044 CO 93A

18.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 46 479900569 AZ 93B

20.5 GRIMSON PETER 47 461770099 CO 93B

27.4 LINDERMAN GARY R 47 460517297 CO 93B

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 46 461111428 CO 92A

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 43 490214710 UT 92A

19.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 46 460414994 UT 92A

20.4 NEWELL DAVID T 45 460113721 CO 9191A/SV

24.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C 46 440906220 CO 9090AA/SV

18.3 TREAT DANIEL R 47 439200717 CO 90A

12.3 MACK GERRY E 46 440310850 WY 90B

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 45 458704754 GA 90B

26.2 LUCKETT RICHARD 45 450111253 AZ 9090B/SV

22.4 VOLZ TIGER M 44 469703634 AZ 9090C/L

13.5 MURPHY JERRY 44 457806153 WI 8989AA/V

22.3 VOLZ DON S 45 449605072 CO 8989A/V

26.5 PEARCE BERT 46 439206204 CO 89D

12.2 STEVENS RILEY K 42 461415564 CO 88B

21.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 44 440210493 GA 88C

21.1 GRIDER JIM 42 450403735 AZ 87B

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 41 451112892 UT 86B

26.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 42 440916661 CO 8686B/V

12.4 OLSON RICKY 42 440911260 CO 8686C/V

19.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 41 445206912 UT 85A

10.5 JENSEN TOM G 43 421516573 UT 85C

12.1 BANKS DAVID L 44 413201756 WY 85C

19.1 BROWN GLEN E 43 425201122 UT 8585C/V

18.5 SKAGGS DANIEL 43 411213020 AZ 8484B/J$

17.1 MECHAM BLADE V 40 439504116 UT 83B

13.1 STEINAUER J J 44 390914655 CO 83C

26.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 37 450310444 CO 82B

11.1 WILSON GENE E 40 421115710 UT 82C

11.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 42 400115301 CO 8282C/SV

13.3 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 40 421013340 CO 82D

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 40 418400227 AZ 81C

24.1 GACCETTA CARL M 41 400904525 CO 81C

24.3 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 36 440905350 CO 8080B/V

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 38 419701686 CO 7979B/V

5 9/4/2016 5:07:06 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 4   Cabela's Doubles 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

14.2 LECKLER SCOTT W 41 389402297 CO 79B

14.5 MCCLURE JOHN F 39 408302057 CO 7979C/SV

10.2 BEUOY THOMAS M 39 390920880 AZ 78A

11.5 OBERBECK DON 40 380911129 CO 7878C/SV

12.5 STEVENS MICHAEL J 38 401418218 CO 78C

19.5 BURGESS ROY 35 439102622 CO 7878C/SV

22.5 KING RON D 37 410216794 CO 78D

25.1 GRAJALEZ ALVARO A 40 371514057 CO 77D

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 39 371011191 AZ 7676C/V

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L 37 391013245 CO 7676C/L

27.5 SPEER DUSTIN 34 401415723 CO 74B

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 39 351016199 UT 7474D/L

13.2 BEUOY MICHAEL A 33 401111001 AZ 7373B/J

13.4 MOYER JAMES G 37 349605069 CO 71B

10.1 KUMLER MARK W 35 361216627 IL 7171C/V

11.4 BELL STEPHEN K 33 378700845 AZ 70D

24.5 GRAF PATRICK R 31 390215255 CO 70D

22.1 SEMSACK DOLORES M 36 330810905 CO 6969D/L

27.1 MACDONALD SCOTT W 34 348607293 CO 68C

18.2 LINDLEY CARLA J 30 369302510 CO 6666D/L

23.3 SMUIN PEGGY 31 330613406 UT 6464C/L

27.3 LINDERMAN LORI A 29 300517299 CO 5959D/L

22.2 SEMSACK BOB L 28 280414475 CO 56C

6 9/4/2016 5:07:06 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 5   Fuoco Motors Singles 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total D C B A

High Gun

AAAAA

Labor Day 2016

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 25 25 25 250113721 CO 100100AA/SV

15.3 CERISE RORY N 25 25 25 259104227 CO 100100AA

15.5 PEARCE BERT 25 25 25 259206204 CO 100100A

16.2 SAYLES WILLIAM 25 25 25 250913435 CO 100100AA

20.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C 25 25 25 250906220 CO 100100AA/SV

9.1 BLAIR RON D 24 25 25 259405624 CO 9999B

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 24 25 25 251111428 CO 9999A

10.5 GRIMSON PETER 25 24 25 251770099 CO 9999A

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 24 25 25 258704754 GA 9999A

24.1 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 25 25 24 250903159 CO 9999A

14.2 LINDERMAN GARY R 25 24 25 240517297 CO 9898A

16.3 WELTON STANLEY D 24 24 25 250916673 CO 9898AA

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 23 25 25 255203372 UT 9898AA

18.5 SKAGGS DANIEL 25 24 24 251213020 AZ 9898B/J$

25.3 STEVENS RILEY K 25 25 23 251415564 CO 9898A

10.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY 25 24 24 240510353 CO 9797A

12.1 BANKS DAVID L 23 24 25 253201756 WY 9797A

14.1 LUCKETT RICHARD 24 24 25 240111253 AZ 9797A/SV

16.1 MACDONALD SCOTT W 23 25 24 258607293 CO 9797A

16.5 KASTLE LEE 25 22 25 250907395 CO 9797A

18.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 24 25 25 239900569 AZ 9797A

22.3 VOLZ DON S 23 25 24 259605072 CO 9797A/V

24.2 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 25 24 25 230905350 CO 9797A/V

24.3 KELLY JOHN E 25 24 24 247801578 WY 9797AA/V

25.2 STEVENS MICHAEL J 23 25 25 241418218 CO 9797B

26.1 MURPHY JERRY 24 24 25 247806153 WI 9797A/V

13.5 JENSEN TOM G 24 25 24 231516573 UT 9696B

15.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 23 25 23 250310444 CO 9696A

15.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 23 24 24 250916661 CO 9696B/V

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 25 25 24 220214710 UT 9696AA

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 23 25 23 251112892 UT 9696B

20.5 KING RON D 24 24 25 230216794 CO 9696A

21.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 24 23 24 250210493 GA 9696D

15.2 BEUOY THOMAS M 23 23 25 240920880 AZ 9595A

19.1 BROWN GLEN E 24 24 22 255201122 UT 9595B/V

19.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 23 25 25 225206912 UT 9595A

20.3 OLSON RICKY 24 23 24 240911260 CO 9595A/V

26.2 FAIRCHILD TODD H 24 24 24 230512424 CO 9595B

26.4 MCCLURE JOHN F 25 25 23 228302057 CO 9595B/SV

10.2 FINOCHIO JOHN N 22 24 23 258703908 CO 9494B/SV

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 24 24 22 249701686 CO 9494A/V

11.2 SANTONASTASO MIKE A 23 23 23 250611984 CO 9494C

11.4 OBERBECK DON 24 24 24 220911129 CO 9494C/SV

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 22 22 25 258203038 CO 9494AA/SV

17.1 MECHAM BLADE V 21 23 25 259504116 UT 9494A

19.5 BURGESS ROY 25 23 22 249102622 CO 9494C/SV

9.3 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 24 23 22 241013340 CO 9393B

1 9/4/2016 5:07:43 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 5   Fuoco Motors Singles 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total D C B A

High Gun

AAAAA

Labor Day 2016

9.4 STEINAUER J J 25 22 25 210914655 CO 9393B

14.4 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 23 23 23 240762044 CO 9393A

22.2 SEMSACK BOB L 25 25 21 220414475 CO 9393B

26.3 LECKLER SCOTT W 24 23 22 249402297 CO 9393B

9.5 LYNCH JOHN R 22 24 24 221519209 CO 9292B

12.4 WINSLOW SHARON L 23 22 23 241420020 CO 9292B/L

13.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 23 25 23 210115301 CO 9292B/SV

18.3 BELL STEPHEN K 24 24 23 218700845 AZ 9292B

20.2 COSTELLO CHARLES J 22 25 24 218205558 CO 9292B

22.1 KEENER MICHAEL 25 21 23 235203647 UT 9292B/V

22.4 VOLZ TIGER M 24 24 23 219703634 AZ 9292B/L

11.1 WILSON GENE E 19 25 24 231115710 UT 9191A

12.2 BEUOY MICHAEL A 22 24 21 241111001 AZ 9191B/J

14.3 LINDERMAN LORI A 25 22 21 230517299 CO 9191D/L

20.1 GACCETTA CARL M 21 24 22 240904525 CO 9191B

21.1 GRIDER JIM 24 23 22 220403735 AZ 9191B

24.5 GRAF PATRICK R 20 25 23 230215255 CO 9191D

25.1 LARKIN FRED C 22 23 24 229700836 CO 9191B

19.3 SMUIN BOBBY 23 23 21 230513188 UT 9090AA

19.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 24 23 20 230414994 UT 9090AA

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 21 22 25 221011191 AZ 9090B/V

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L 23 21 23 221013245 CO 8989B/L

23.5 KUENZLER SUSAN A 23 23 23 209701228 CO 8989B/L

9.2 MOYER JAMES G 21 23 21 239605069 CO 8888C

22.5 SEMSACK DOLORES M 23 23 21 210810905 CO 8888C/L

25.4 STEVENS CHRISTINA M 20 24 23 211418306 CO 8888B/L

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 23 23 19 221016199 UT 8787D/L

12.3 MACK GERRY E 24 20 22 210310850 WY 8787A

18.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J 23 20 24 209602313 CO 8787C

14.5 GRAJALEZ ALVARO A 23 19 20 241514057 CO 8686D

23.4 DOYLE PETER J 23 20 20 231621476 CO 8686D

17.2 SPEER DUSTIN 21 19 22 231415723 CO 8585B

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 17 24 19 248400227 AZ 8484C

23.3 SMUIN PEGGY 20 18 21 220613406 UT 8181C/L

25.5 LARKIN LUCETTE 19 20 17 199703450 CO 7575D/L

12.5 MACK KAREN S 18 22 15 171514107 CO 7272D/L

16.4 LINDLEY CARLA J 22 16 11 199302510 CO 6868D/L

24.4 GRAF BETTY A 14 16 14 151016071 CO 5959D/L

11.5 RABY GAIL B 11 14 14 151626464 UT 5454C/L

2 9/4/2016 5:07:43 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 5   Fuoco Motors Singles 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 25 25 25 250113721 CO 100100AA/SV

15.3 CERISE RORY N 25 25 25 259104227 CO 100AA

16.2 SAYLES WILLIAM 25 25 25 250913435 CO 100AA

20.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C 25 25 25 250906220 CO 100100AA/SV

15.5 PEARCE BERT 25 25 25 259206204 CO 100A

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 24 25 25 251111428 CO 99A

10.5 GRIMSON PETER 25 24 25 251770099 CO 99A

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 24 25 25 258704754 GA 99A

24.1 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 25 25 24 250903159 CO 99A

9.1 BLAIR RON D 24 25 25 259405624 CO 99B

16.3 WELTON STANLEY D 24 24 25 250916673 CO 98AA

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 23 25 25 255203372 UT 98AA

14.2 LINDERMAN GARY R 25 24 25 240517297 CO 98A

25.3 STEVENS RILEY K 25 25 23 251415564 CO 98A

18.5 SKAGGS DANIEL 25 24 24 251213020 AZ 9898B/J$

24.3 KELLY JOHN E 25 24 24 247801578 WY 9797AA/V

10.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY 25 24 24 240510353 CO 97A

12.1 BANKS DAVID L 23 24 25 253201756 WY 97A

14.1 LUCKETT RICHARD 24 24 25 240111253 AZ 9797A/SV

16.1 MACDONALD SCOTT W 23 25 24 258607293 CO 97A

16.5 KASTLE LEE 25 22 25 250907395 CO 97A

18.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 24 25 25 239900569 AZ 97A

22.3 VOLZ DON S 23 25 24 259605072 CO 9797A/V

24.2 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 25 24 25 230905350 CO 9797A/V

26.1 MURPHY JERRY 24 24 25 247806153 WI 9797A/V

25.2 STEVENS MICHAEL J 23 25 25 241418218 CO 97B

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 25 25 24 220214710 UT 96AA

15.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 23 25 23 250310444 CO 96A

20.5 KING RON D 24 24 25 230216794 CO 96A

13.5 JENSEN TOM G 24 25 24 231516573 UT 96B

15.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 23 24 24 250916661 CO 9696B/V

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 23 25 23 251112892 UT 96B

21.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 24 23 24 250210493 GA 96D

15.2 BEUOY THOMAS M 23 23 25 240920880 AZ 95A

19.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 23 25 25 225206912 UT 95A

20.3 OLSON RICKY 24 23 24 240911260 CO 9595A/V

19.1 BROWN GLEN E 24 24 22 255201122 UT 9595B/V

26.2 FAIRCHILD TODD H 24 24 24 230512424 CO 95B

26.4 MCCLURE JOHN F 25 25 23 228302057 CO 9595B/SV

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 22 22 25 258203038 CO 9494AA/SV

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 24 24 22 249701686 CO 9494A/V

17.1 MECHAM BLADE V 21 23 25 259504116 UT 94A

10.2 FINOCHIO JOHN N 22 24 23 258703908 CO 9494B/SV

11.2 SANTONASTASO MIKE A 23 23 23 250611984 CO 94C

11.4 OBERBECK DON 24 24 24 220911129 CO 9494C/SV

19.5 BURGESS ROY 25 23 22 249102622 CO 9494C/SV

14.4 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 23 23 23 240762044 CO 93A

5 9/4/2016 5:07:44 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 5   Fuoco Motors Singles 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

9.3 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 24 23 22 241013340 CO 93B

9.4 STEINAUER J J 25 22 25 210914655 CO 93B

22.2 SEMSACK BOB L 25 25 21 220414475 CO 93B

26.3 LECKLER SCOTT W 24 23 22 249402297 CO 93B

9.5 LYNCH JOHN R 22 24 24 221519209 CO 92B

12.4 WINSLOW SHARON L 23 22 23 241420020 CO 9292B/L

13.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 23 25 23 210115301 CO 9292B/SV

18.3 BELL STEPHEN K 24 24 23 218700845 AZ 92B

20.2 COSTELLO CHARLES J 22 25 24 218205558 CO 92B

22.1 KEENER MICHAEL 25 21 23 235203647 UT 9292B/V

22.4 VOLZ TIGER M 24 24 23 219703634 AZ 9292B/L

11.1 WILSON GENE E 19 25 24 231115710 UT 91A

12.2 BEUOY MICHAEL A 22 24 21 241111001 AZ 9191B/J

20.1 GACCETTA CARL M 21 24 22 240904525 CO 91B

21.1 GRIDER JIM 24 23 22 220403735 AZ 91B

25.1 LARKIN FRED C 22 23 24 229700836 CO 91B

14.3 LINDERMAN LORI A 25 22 21 230517299 CO 9191D/L

24.5 GRAF PATRICK R 20 25 23 230215255 CO 91D

19.3 SMUIN BOBBY 23 23 21 230513188 UT 90AA

19.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 24 23 20 230414994 UT 90AA

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 21 22 25 221011191 AZ 9090B/V

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L 23 21 23 221013245 CO 8989B/L

23.5 KUENZLER SUSAN A 23 23 23 209701228 CO 8989B/L

25.4 STEVENS CHRISTINA M 20 24 23 211418306 CO 8888B/L

9.2 MOYER JAMES G 21 23 21 239605069 CO 88C

22.5 SEMSACK DOLORES M 23 23 21 210810905 CO 8888C/L

12.3 MACK GERRY E 24 20 22 210310850 WY 87A

18.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J 23 20 24 209602313 CO 87C

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 23 23 19 221016199 UT 8787D/L

14.5 GRAJALEZ ALVARO A 23 19 20 241514057 CO 86D

23.4 DOYLE PETER J 23 20 20 231621476 CO 86D

17.2 SPEER DUSTIN 21 19 22 231415723 CO 85B

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 17 24 19 248400227 AZ 84C

23.3 SMUIN PEGGY 20 18 21 220613406 UT 8181C/L

25.5 LARKIN LUCETTE 19 20 17 199703450 CO 7575D/L

12.5 MACK KAREN S 18 22 15 171514107 CO 7272D/L

16.4 LINDLEY CARLA J 22 16 11 199302510 CO 6868D/L

24.4 GRAF BETTY A 14 16 14 151016071 CO 5959D/L

11.5 RABY GAIL B 11 14 14 151626464 UT 5454C/L

6 9/4/2016 5:07:44 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 6   Bottle Barn Liquors Handicap 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total 18-21½ 22-23½ 24-25½ 26-27

High GunLabor Day 2016

14.2 KELLY JOHN E 25 22 25 247801578 WY 969627/V

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 21 24 25 259701686 CO 959525½/V

12.4 SAYLES WILLIAM 24 24 24 230913435 CO 959527

7.3 TREAT DANIEL R 23 23 24 249200717 CO 949427

14.3 WELTON STANLEY D 24 23 22 250916673 CO 949427

18.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C 24 24 24 220906220 CO 949427/SV

24.3 FRANCHINI MIKE T 22 24 23 259103462 CO 949427

16.5 STEVENS MICHAEL J 24 23 23 231418218 CO 939324½

25.2 MECHAM BLADE V 22 24 24 239504116 UT 939321

8.5 PEARCE BERT 23 24 22 239206204 CO 929225

9.4 KNEEBONE TERRY 23 21 23 250763788 CO 929221/SV

16.2 LINDERMAN GARY R 25 23 19 250517297 CO 929225

19.4 SKAGGS DANIEL 22 23 24 231213020 AZ 929218/J$

21.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 21 25 25 219900569 AZ 929226

14.4 KASTLE LEE 22 24 22 230907395 CO 919127

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 24 22 24 215203372 UT 919127

18.3 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 21 22 23 250905350 CO 919126/V

19.3 LARKIN FRED C 24 21 22 249700836 CO 919118

20.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 23 23 22 230210493 GA 919123

6.4 MACDONALD SCOTT W 23 22 23 228607293 CO 909024½

8.2 MARTINEZ HARVEY 22 21 23 230510353 CO 898927

9.3 WINSLOW SHARON L 23 21 23 221420020 CO 898921½/L

11.1 WILSON GENE E 21 25 23 201115710 UT 898921

11.5 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 23 24 19 231013340 CO 898920½

14.5 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 24 20 22 230903159 CO 898927

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 24 21 24 201011191 AZ 898926/V

6.5 MCCLURE JOHN F 22 23 20 238302057 CO 888822/SV

9.5 KING RON D 24 20 23 210216794 CO 888822

16.3 OLSON RICKY 24 23 18 230911260 CO 888824½/V

16.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J 22 22 21 238205558 CO 888823

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 21 20 23 248704754 GA 888827

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L 23 19 23 231013245 CO 888821½/L

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 20 22 24 218203038 CO 878727/SV

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 19 22 24 220113721 CO 878727/SV

15.4 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 22 19 23 230762044 CO 878727

15.5 JAMES CHARLES L 22 20 23 220906975 CO 878727/SV

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 20 23 22 220214710 UT 878726

22.5 BURGESS ROY 20 24 22 219102622 CO 878725/SV

25.5 GRIMSON PETER 20 20 23 241770099 CO 878722½

5.3 GRAF PATRICK R 22 23 20 210215255 CO 868623

5.4 STEINAUER J J 22 20 21 230914655 CO 868623½

9.2 BELL STEPHEN K 22 19 22 238700845 AZ 868621½

10.5 FAIRCHILD TODD H 20 22 22 220512424 CO 868625½

13.2 MURPHY JERRY 21 22 21 227806153 WI 868627/V

13.5 VENDETTI JAMES C 20 22 20 240916300 CO 868625/SV

22.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 22 21 21 225206912 UT 868627

23.5 KUENZLER SUSAN A 20 18 24 249701228 CO 868620½/L

1 9/4/2016 5:08:18 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 6   Bottle Barn Liquors Handicap 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total 18-21½ 22-23½ 24-25½ 26-27

High GunLabor Day 2016

24.1 KUENZLER JOHN A 21 20 22 239101213 CO 868625½/V

24.2 BLAIR RON D 22 20 20 249405624 CO 868627

7.4 THRELKELD MIKE D 24 19 22 209201572 CO 858527

8.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 22 24 20 190310444 CO 858527

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 22 23 21 191111428 CO 858525

14.1 DUNLAP ALLEN 17 23 23 228201255 CO 858527

20.2 VOLZ TIGER M 21 22 17 259703634 AZ 858523/L

23.1 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 23 22 20 200115301 CO 858522/SV

25.1 KEENER MICHAEL 23 18 23 215203647 UT 858521/V

10.1 BEUOY THOMAS M 23 22 19 200920880 AZ 848424½

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 23 21 21 191016199 UT 848419/L

12.2 VOLZ DON S 23 20 20 219605072 CO 848425/V

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 24 22 19 191112892 UT 848426

5.2 SANTONASTASO MIKE A 20 21 20 220611984 CO 838324½

15.2 FINOCHIO JOHN N 22 20 19 228703908 CO 838325½/SV

23.4 SEMSACK DOLORES M 21 20 20 220810905 CO 838320/L

5.5 BEUOY MICHAEL A 19 22 19 221111001 AZ 828222/J

11.2 LINDERMAN LORI A 19 20 21 220517299 CO 828220/L

6.3 SPEER DUSTIN 22 18 21 201415723 CO 818122

8.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 20 21 23 170916661 CO 818126½/V

8.3 CERISE RORY N 21 19 20 209104227 CO 808027

11.4 MOYER JAMES G 20 21 20 199605069 CO 808019

18.2 LUCKETT RICHARD 23 23 17 170111253 AZ 808026/SV

20.1 GACCETTA CARL M 18 23 20 190904525 CO 808024

21.1 GRIDER JIM 18 16 23 230403735 AZ 808026

7.2 JONES ALLEN 19 22 19 199302509 CO 797927

15.3 STEVENS RILEY K 23 17 19 201415564 CO 797926½

23.3 SMUIN PEGGY 17 20 23 190613406 UT 797920½/L

12.3 MACK GERRY E 18 17 22 210310850 WY 787827

20.5 BANKS DAVID L 18 21 19 203201756 WY 787824½

18.1 OBERBECK DON 18 20 20 180911129 CO 767626/SV

19.5 LARKIN LUCETTE 19 18 21 189703450 CO 767618/L

25.4 JENSEN TOM G 21 18 17 201516573 UT 767620½

6.1 LECKLER SCOTT W 16 17 21 219402297 CO 757524½

10.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J 23 18 18 169602313 CO 757525

12.1 SEMSACK BOB L 16 20 17 210414475 CO 747427

22.1 BROWN GLEN E 13 21 19 195201122 UT 727227/V

22.3 SMUIN BOBBY 16 21 17 160513188 UT 707027

19.1 GRAJALEZ ALVARO A 16 15 20 181514057 CO 696920

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 18 16 15 198400227 AZ 686827

22.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 15 18 19 130414994 UT 656527

25.3 LINDLEY CARLA J 15 17 12 99302510 CO 535321/L

2 9/4/2016 5:08:18 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 6   Bottle Barn Liquors Handicap 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

14.2 KELLY JOHN E 25 22 25 247801578 WY 969627/V

12.4 SAYLES WILLIAM 24 24 24 230913435 CO 9527

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 21 24 25 259701686 CO 959525½/V

7.3 TREAT DANIEL R 23 23 24 249200717 CO 9427

14.3 WELTON STANLEY D 24 23 22 250916673 CO 9427

18.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C 24 24 24 220906220 CO 949427/SV

24.3 FRANCHINI MIKE T 22 24 23 259103462 CO 9427

16.5 STEVENS MICHAEL J 24 23 23 231418218 CO 9324½

25.2 MECHAM BLADE V 22 24 24 239504116 UT 9321

21.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 21 25 25 219900569 AZ 9226

8.5 PEARCE BERT 23 24 22 239206204 CO 9225

16.2 LINDERMAN GARY R 25 23 19 250517297 CO 9225

9.4 KNEEBONE TERRY 23 21 23 250763788 CO 929221/SV

19.4 SKAGGS DANIEL 22 23 24 231213020 AZ 929218/J$

14.4 KASTLE LEE 22 24 22 230907395 CO 9127

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 24 22 24 215203372 UT 9127

18.3 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 21 22 23 250905350 CO 919126/V

20.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 23 23 22 230210493 GA 9123

19.3 LARKIN FRED C 24 21 22 249700836 CO 9118

6.4 MACDONALD SCOTT W 23 22 23 228607293 CO 9024½

8.2 MARTINEZ HARVEY 22 21 23 230510353 CO 8927

14.5 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 24 20 22 230903159 CO 8927

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 24 21 24 201011191 AZ 898926/V

9.3 WINSLOW SHARON L 23 21 23 221420020 CO 898921½/L

11.1 WILSON GENE E 21 25 23 201115710 UT 8921

11.5 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 23 24 19 231013340 CO 8920½

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 21 20 23 248704754 GA 8827

16.3 OLSON RICKY 24 23 18 230911260 CO 888824½/V

6.5 MCCLURE JOHN F 22 23 20 238302057 CO 888822/SV

9.5 KING RON D 24 20 23 210216794 CO 8822

16.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J 22 22 21 238205558 CO 8823

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L 23 19 23 231013245 CO 888821½/L

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 20 22 24 218203038 CO 878727/SV

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 19 22 24 220113721 CO 878727/SV

15.4 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 22 19 23 230762044 CO 8727

15.5 JAMES CHARLES L 22 20 23 220906975 CO 878727/SV

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 20 23 22 220214710 UT 8726

22.5 BURGESS ROY 20 24 22 219102622 CO 878725/SV

25.5 GRIMSON PETER 20 20 23 241770099 CO 8722½

13.2 MURPHY JERRY 21 22 21 227806153 WI 868627/V

22.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 22 21 21 225206912 UT 8627

24.2 BLAIR RON D 22 20 20 249405624 CO 8627

10.5 FAIRCHILD TODD H 20 22 22 220512424 CO 8625½

13.5 VENDETTI JAMES C 20 22 20 240916300 CO 868625/SV

24.1 KUENZLER JOHN A 21 20 22 239101213 CO 868625½/V

5.3 GRAF PATRICK R 22 23 20 210215255 CO 8623

5.4 STEINAUER J J 22 20 21 230914655 CO 8623½

5 9/4/2016 5:08:19 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 6   Bottle Barn Liquors Handicap 9/4/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

9.2 BELL STEPHEN K 22 19 22 238700845 AZ 8621½

23.5 KUENZLER SUSAN A 20 18 24 249701228 CO 868620½/L

7.4 THRELKELD MIKE D 24 19 22 209201572 CO 8527

8.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 22 24 20 190310444 CO 8527

14.1 DUNLAP ALLEN 17 23 23 228201255 CO 8527

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 22 23 21 191111428 CO 8525

20.2 VOLZ TIGER M 21 22 17 259703634 AZ 858523/L

23.1 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 23 22 20 200115301 CO 858522/SV

25.1 KEENER MICHAEL 23 18 23 215203647 UT 858521/V

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 24 22 19 191112892 UT 8426

10.1 BEUOY THOMAS M 23 22 19 200920880 AZ 8424½

12.2 VOLZ DON S 23 20 20 219605072 CO 848425/V

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE 23 21 21 191016199 UT 848419/L

5.2 SANTONASTASO MIKE A 20 21 20 220611984 CO 8324½

15.2 FINOCHIO JOHN N 22 20 19 228703908 CO 838325½/SV

23.4 SEMSACK DOLORES M 21 20 20 220810905 CO 838320/L

5.5 BEUOY MICHAEL A 19 22 19 221111001 AZ 828222/J

11.2 LINDERMAN LORI A 19 20 21 220517299 CO 828220/L

8.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 20 21 23 170916661 CO 818126½/V

6.3 SPEER DUSTIN 22 18 21 201415723 CO 8122

8.3 CERISE RORY N 21 19 20 209104227 CO 8027

18.2 LUCKETT RICHARD 23 23 17 170111253 AZ 808026/SV

21.1 GRIDER JIM 18 16 23 230403735 AZ 8026

20.1 GACCETTA CARL M 18 23 20 190904525 CO 8024

11.4 MOYER JAMES G 20 21 20 199605069 CO 8019

7.2 JONES ALLEN 19 22 19 199302509 CO 7927

15.3 STEVENS RILEY K 23 17 19 201415564 CO 7926½

23.3 SMUIN PEGGY 17 20 23 190613406 UT 797920½/L

12.3 MACK GERRY E 18 17 22 210310850 WY 7827

20.5 BANKS DAVID L 18 21 19 203201756 WY 7824½

18.1 OBERBECK DON 18 20 20 180911129 CO 767626/SV

19.5 LARKIN LUCETTE 19 18 21 189703450 CO 767618/L

25.4 JENSEN TOM G 21 18 17 201516573 UT 7620½

6.1 LECKLER SCOTT W 16 17 21 219402297 CO 7524½

10.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J 23 18 18 169602313 CO 7525

12.1 SEMSACK BOB L 16 20 17 210414475 CO 7427

22.1 BROWN GLEN E 13 21 19 195201122 UT 727227/V

22.3 SMUIN BOBBY 16 21 17 160513188 UT 7027

19.1 GRAJALEZ ALVARO A 16 15 20 181514057 CO 6920

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 18 16 15 198400227 AZ 6827

22.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 15 18 19 130414994 UT 6527

25.3 LINDLEY CARLA J 15 17 12 99302510 CO 535321/L

6 9/4/2016 5:08:19 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 7   200 Handicap 9/5/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total 18-21½ 22-23½ 24-25½ 26-27

High GunLabor Day 2016

7.5 GRIMSON PETER1770099 CO 19219222½

23.3 FRANCHINI MIKE T9103462 CO 19119127

24.4 KASTLE LEE0907395 CO 19119127

24.3 WELTON STANLEY D0916673 CO 19019027

11.1 SKAGGS DANIEL1213020 AZ 18918918/J$

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P5203372 UT 18918927

9.5 KING RON D0216794 CO 18818822

15.3 STEVENS RILEY K1415564 CO 18818826½

16.3 OLSON RICKY0911260 CO 18818824½/V

7.3 MECHAM BLADE V9504116 UT 18718721

14.2 SAYLES WILLIAM0913435 CO 18718727

14.4 SEIDEL KENNETH A5401825 CO 18718727/SV

26.3 TREAT DANIEL R9200717 CO 18718727

15.5 HEMSI CLAUDE C0906220 CO 18518527/SV

18.3 SMUIN BOBBY0513188 UT 18418427

20.1 BANKS DAVID L3201756 WY 18418424½

16.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J8205558 CO 18318323

23.1 KUENZLER JOHN A9101213 CO 18318325½/V

9.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E0115301 CO 18118122/SV

18.1 BROWN GLEN E5201122 UT 18118127/V

22.5 KUENZLER SUSAN A9701228 CO 18118120½/L

26.4 THRELKELD MIKE D9201572 CO 18118127

5.1 BEUOY THOMAS M0920880 AZ 18018024½

5.5 POLFER ROGER V7802083 CO 18018023½/SV

9.3 WINSLOW SHARON L1420020 CO 18018021½/L

10.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY0510353 CO 18018027

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N9701686 CO 18018026/V

21.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T9900569 AZ 18018026

15.4 STEIGERWALD JERRY R0762044 CO 17917927

16.2 LINDERMAN GARY R0517297 CO 17917925

20.2 VOLZ TIGER M9703634 AZ 17917923/L

20.4 MORRISON RANDALL E0210493 GA 17917923

22.2 THOMAS TONYA L1013245 CO 17917921½/L

8.1 WILSON GENE E1115710 UT 17817821

8.5 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W1013340 CO 17817820½

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T0113721 CO 17817827/SV

13.5 VENDETTI JAMES C0916300 CO 17817825/SV

18.5 BURGESS ROY9102622 CO 17817825/SV

19.1 MACDONALD SCOTT W8607293 CO 17817824½

24.2 KELLY JOHN E7801578 WY 17817827/V

11.2 LARKIN FRED C9700836 CO 17717718

18.2 VOSNOS JOHN G5206912 UT 17717727

24.1 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F0903159 CO 17717727

17.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R8300811 KS 17617624

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D1011191 AZ 17617626/V

25.5 PEARCE BERT9206204 CO 17617625

12.1 SEMSACK BOB L0414475 CO 17517527

1 9/5/2016 4:59:28 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 7   200 Handicap 9/5/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total 18-21½ 22-23½ 24-25½ 26-27

High GunLabor Day 2016

16.5 STEVENS MICHAEL J1418218 CO 17417424½

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D0214710 UT 17417426

17.5 YORKEY JOHN1112892 UT 17417426

23.2 ICE BILL D9600026 CO 17417426/V

7.1 JENSEN TOM G1516573 UT 17317320½

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E8203038 CO 17317327/SV

14.3 JAMES CHARLES L0906975 CO 17317327/SV

23.4 STARR KATHLEEN M8902847 CO 17317325½/L

10.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J9602313 CO 17217225

5.2 SANTONASTASO MIKE A0611984 CO 17117124½

12.5 GRAF JOHN HARRISON0905350 CO 17117126/V

25.4 WELLINGTON BRAD0916661 CO 17117126½/V

8.4 MOYER JAMES G9605069 CO 17017019

11.4 STEVENS CHRISTINA M1418306 CO 17017018/L

16.1 GACCETTA CARL M0904525 CO 17017024

20.5 BEUOY MICHAEL A1111001 AZ 17017022/J

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S8704754 GA 17017027

25.3 CERISE RORY N9104227 CO 17017027

9.1 DIGESUALDO NICK0903158 CO 16916921½/SV

11.3 LINDERMAN LORI A0517299 CO 16916920/L

22.4 SEMSACK DOLORES M0810905 CO 16916920/L

7.2 LINDLEY CARLA J9302510 CO 16816821/L

15.2 LUCKETT RICHARD0111253 AZ 16816826/SV

23.5 BLAIR RON D9405624 CO 16816827

5.3 GRAF PATRICK R0215255 CO 16716723

5.4 STEINAUER J J0914655 CO 16716723½

8.2 BELL STEPHEN K8700845 AZ 16716721½

15.1 OBERBECK DON0911129 CO 16616626/SV

12.3 MACK GERRY E0310850 WY 16516527

24.5 DUNLAP ALLEN8201255 CO 16516527

25.1 KITTELL HOWARD H0310444 CO 16516527

10.4 LOVING CLAY L1111428 CO 16416425

22.1 REED ROBERT J1311350 CO 16416420

22.3 SMUIN PEGGY0613406 UT 16416420½/L

19.3 SMITH JON C1628301 CO 16316322

12.2 VOLZ DON S9605072 CO 16016025/V

9.4 KNEEBONE TERRY0763788 CO 15915921/SV

21.1 GRIDER JIM0403735 AZ 15515526

26.2 JONES ALLEN9302509 CO 15215227

21.3 LONG STEVEN L8400227 AZ 15115127

18.4 ROBERTS LYNN A0414994 UT 14914927

11.5 MACK KAREN S1514107 CO 14514518/L

2 9/5/2016 4:59:28 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 7   200 Handicap 9/5/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

7.5 GRIMSON PETER1770099 CO 19222½

23.3 FRANCHINI MIKE T9103462 CO 19127

24.4 KASTLE LEE0907395 CO 19127

24.3 WELTON STANLEY D0916673 CO 19027

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P5203372 UT 18927

11.1 SKAGGS DANIEL1213020 AZ 18918918/J$

15.3 STEVENS RILEY K1415564 CO 18826½

16.3 OLSON RICKY0911260 CO 18818824½/V

9.5 KING RON D0216794 CO 18822

14.2 SAYLES WILLIAM0913435 CO 18727

14.4 SEIDEL KENNETH A5401825 CO 18718727/SV

26.3 TREAT DANIEL R9200717 CO 18727

7.3 MECHAM BLADE V9504116 UT 18721

15.5 HEMSI CLAUDE C0906220 CO 18518527/SV

18.3 SMUIN BOBBY0513188 UT 18427

20.1 BANKS DAVID L3201756 WY 18424½

23.1 KUENZLER JOHN A9101213 CO 18318325½/V

16.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J8205558 CO 18323

18.1 BROWN GLEN E5201122 UT 18118127/V

26.4 THRELKELD MIKE D9201572 CO 18127

9.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E0115301 CO 18118122/SV

22.5 KUENZLER SUSAN A9701228 CO 18118120½/L

10.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY0510353 CO 18027

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N9701686 CO 18018026/V

21.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T9900569 AZ 18026

5.1 BEUOY THOMAS M0920880 AZ 18024½

5.5 POLFER ROGER V7802083 CO 18018023½/SV

9.3 WINSLOW SHARON L1420020 CO 18018021½/L

15.4 STEIGERWALD JERRY R0762044 CO 17927

16.2 LINDERMAN GARY R0517297 CO 17925

20.2 VOLZ TIGER M9703634 AZ 17917923/L

20.4 MORRISON RANDALL E0210493 GA 17923

22.2 THOMAS TONYA L1013245 CO 17917921½/L

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T0113721 CO 17817827/SV

24.2 KELLY JOHN E7801578 WY 17817827/V

13.5 VENDETTI JAMES C0916300 CO 17817825/SV

18.5 BURGESS ROY9102622 CO 17817825/SV

19.1 MACDONALD SCOTT W8607293 CO 17824½

8.1 WILSON GENE E1115710 UT 17821

8.5 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W1013340 CO 17820½

18.2 VOSNOS JOHN G5206912 UT 17727

24.1 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F0903159 CO 17727

11.2 LARKIN FRED C9700836 CO 17718

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D1011191 AZ 17617626/V

17.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R8300811 KS 17624

25.5 PEARCE BERT9206204 CO 17625

12.1 SEMSACK BOB L0414475 CO 17527

5 9/5/2016 4:59:30 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 7   200 Handicap 9/5/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total L SJ J V

High Gun

IPWSV

Labor Day 2016

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D0214710 UT 17426

17.5 YORKEY JOHN1112892 UT 17426

23.2 ICE BILL D9600026 CO 17417426/V

16.5 STEVENS MICHAEL J1418218 CO 17424½

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E8203038 CO 17317327/SV

14.3 JAMES CHARLES L0906975 CO 17317327/SV

23.4 STARR KATHLEEN M8902847 CO 17317325½/L

7.1 JENSEN TOM G1516573 UT 17320½

10.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J9602313 CO 17225

12.5 GRAF JOHN HARRISON0905350 CO 17117126/V

25.4 WELLINGTON BRAD0916661 CO 17117126½/V

5.2 SANTONASTASO MIKE A0611984 CO 17124½

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S8704754 GA 17027

25.3 CERISE RORY N9104227 CO 17027

16.1 GACCETTA CARL M0904525 CO 17024

20.5 BEUOY MICHAEL A1111001 AZ 17017022/J

8.4 MOYER JAMES G9605069 CO 17019

11.4 STEVENS CHRISTINA M1418306 CO 17017018/L

9.1 DIGESUALDO NICK0903158 CO 16916921½/SV

11.3 LINDERMAN LORI A0517299 CO 16916920/L

22.4 SEMSACK DOLORES M0810905 CO 16916920/L

15.2 LUCKETT RICHARD0111253 AZ 16816826/SV

23.5 BLAIR RON D9405624 CO 16827

7.2 LINDLEY CARLA J9302510 CO 16816821/L

5.3 GRAF PATRICK R0215255 CO 16723

5.4 STEINAUER J J0914655 CO 16723½

8.2 BELL STEPHEN K8700845 AZ 16721½

15.1 OBERBECK DON0911129 CO 16616626/SV

12.3 MACK GERRY E0310850 WY 16527

24.5 DUNLAP ALLEN8201255 CO 16527

25.1 KITTELL HOWARD H0310444 CO 16527

10.4 LOVING CLAY L1111428 CO 16425

22.1 REED ROBERT J1311350 CO 16420

22.3 SMUIN PEGGY0613406 UT 16416420½/L

19.3 SMITH JON C1628301 CO 16322

12.2 VOLZ DON S9605072 CO 16016025/V

9.4 KNEEBONE TERRY0763788 CO 15915921/SV

21.1 GRIDER JIM0403735 AZ 15526

26.2 JONES ALLEN9302509 CO 15227

21.3 LONG STEVEN L8400227 AZ 15127

18.4 ROBERTS LYNN A0414994 UT 14927

11.5 MACK KAREN S1514107 CO 14514518/L

6 9/5/2016 4:59:30 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 7.1   Cabela's Handicap 9/5/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total 18-21½ 22-23½ 24-25½ 26-27

High GunLabor Day 2016

23.3 FRANCHINI MIKE T 25 25 24 259103462 CO 999927

7.5 GRIMSON PETER 24 24 25 251770099 CO 989822½

26.4 THRELKELD MIKE D 24 24 25 259201572 CO 989827

24.3 WELTON STANLEY D 23 25 24 250916673 CO 979727

24.4 KASTLE LEE 23 24 25 240907395 CO 969627

26.3 TREAT DANIEL R 23 24 25 249200717 CO 969627

15.3 STEVENS RILEY K 25 24 24 221415564 CO 959526½

15.5 HEMSI CLAUDE C 23 25 23 240906220 CO 959527/SV

16.3 OLSON RICKY 24 22 24 250911260 CO 959524½/V

18.3 SMUIN BOBBY 23 25 25 220513188 UT 959527

7.3 MECHAM BLADE V 24 23 25 229504116 UT 949421

16.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J 21 24 24 258205558 CO 949423

20.2 VOLZ TIGER M 21 24 24 259703634 AZ 949423/L

25.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 23 25 22 240916661 CO 949426½/V

9.5 KING RON D 24 25 23 210216794 CO 939322

11.1 SKAGGS DANIEL 22 23 25 231213020 AZ 939318/J$

20.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 24 21 24 240210493 GA 939323

5.1 BEUOY THOMAS M 22 21 25 240920880 AZ 929224½

9.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 24 23 24 210115301 CO 929222/SV

14.4 SEIDEL KENNETH A 21 23 24 245401825 CO 929227/SV

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 24 22 21 255203372 UT 929227

24.2 KELLY JOHN E 23 23 24 227801578 WY 929227/V

5.5 POLFER ROGER V 22 22 23 247802083 CO 919123½/SV

13.5 VENDETTI JAMES C 23 23 23 220916300 CO 919125/SV

14.2 SAYLES WILLIAM 24 23 22 220913435 CO 919127

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 21 24 22 240214710 UT 919126

20.1 BANKS DAVID L 23 22 21 253201756 WY 919124½

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 22 24 22 238704754 GA 919127

9.3 WINSLOW SHARON L 23 24 23 201420020 CO 909021½/L

10.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY 24 24 21 210510353 CO 909027

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 23 22 23 229701686 CO 909026/V

18.1 BROWN GLEN E 24 22 22 225201122 UT 909027/V

22.5 KUENZLER SUSAN A 21 24 24 219701228 CO 909020½/L

8.5 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 25 20 20 241013340 CO 898920½

11.2 LARKIN FRED C 22 21 23 239700836 CO 898918

15.4 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 22 25 23 190762044 CO 898927

19.1 MACDONALD SCOTT W 21 23 23 228607293 CO 898924½

23.1 KUENZLER JOHN A 23 20 23 239101213 CO 898925½/V

23.2 ICE BILL D 19 22 24 249600026 CO 898926/V

25.5 PEARCE BERT 24 21 21 239206204 CO 898925

8.4 MOYER JAMES G 23 21 20 249605069 CO 888819

15.1 OBERBECK DON 23 21 23 210911129 CO 888826/SV

17.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R 17 24 25 228300811 KS 888824

21.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 23 20 22 239900569 AZ 888826

23.4 STARR KATHLEEN M 21 22 21 248902847 CO 888825½/L

23.5 BLAIR RON D 18 24 23 239405624 CO 888827

11.3 LINDERMAN LORI A 23 21 22 210517299 CO 878720/L

1 9/5/2016 5:00:20 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 7.1   Cabela's Handicap 9/5/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total 18-21½ 22-23½ 24-25½ 26-27

High GunLabor Day 2016

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 20 23 21 230113721 CO 878727/SV

22.2 THOMAS TONYA L 19 22 23 231013245 CO 878721½/L

25.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 22 20 23 220310444 CO 878727

5.4 STEINAUER J J 20 21 22 230914655 CO 868623½

8.1 WILSON GENE E 21 21 23 211115710 UT 868621

9.4 KNEEBONE TERRY 25 23 19 190763788 CO 868621/SV

12.1 SEMSACK BOB L 24 19 18 250414475 CO 868627

12.3 MACK GERRY E 20 22 22 220310850 WY 868627

16.1 GACCETTA CARL M 18 22 23 230904525 CO 868624

16.2 LINDERMAN GARY R 19 22 21 240517297 CO 868625

18.5 BURGESS ROY 20 21 24 219102622 CO 868625/SV

19.3 SMITH JON C 24 20 18 241628301 CO 868622

24.5 DUNLAP ALLEN 19 23 22 228201255 CO 868627

7.1 JENSEN TOM G 22 21 23 191516573 UT 858520½

9.1 DIGESUALDO NICK 24 20 21 200903158 CO 858521½/SV

10.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J 21 21 21 229602313 CO 858525

12.5 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 22 22 21 200905350 CO 858526/V

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 18 22 23 228203038 CO 858527/SV

18.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 20 23 21 215206912 UT 858527

22.3 SMUIN PEGGY 22 20 22 210613406 UT 858520½/L

24.1 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 20 22 22 210903159 CO 858527

5.3 GRAF PATRICK R 19 24 19 220215255 CO 848423

15.2 LUCKETT RICHARD 19 22 23 200111253 AZ 848426/SV

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 21 22 23 181112892 UT 848426

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 18 23 20 231011191 AZ 848426/V

25.3 CERISE RORY N 21 21 20 229104227 CO 848427

14.3 JAMES CHARLES L 20 19 21 230906975 CO 838327/SV

22.4 SEMSACK DOLORES M 19 21 20 230810905 CO 838320/L

16.5 STEVENS MICHAEL J 19 20 23 201418218 CO 828224½

20.5 BEUOY MICHAEL A 22 20 24 141111001 AZ 808022/J

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 14 23 22 218400227 AZ 808027

22.1 REED ROBERT J 22 24 17 171311350 CO 808020

7.2 LINDLEY CARLA J 17 21 23 189302510 CO 797921/L

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 22 20 17 201111428 CO 797925

11.4 STEVENS CHRISTINA M 20 20 19 201418306 CO 797918/L

5.2 SANTONASTASO MIKE A 17 20 21 200611984 CO 787824½

8.2 BELL STEPHEN K 17 14 23 238700845 AZ 777721½

11.5 MACK KAREN S 14 17 24 221514107 CO 777718/L

21.1 GRIDER JIM 20 21 17 190403735 AZ 777726

12.2 VOLZ DON S 17 21 19 199605072 CO 767625/V

18.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 20 18 17 190414994 UT 747427

26.2 JONES ALLEN 15 19 18 179302509 CO 696927

2 9/5/2016 5:00:20 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 7.2   Sponsor's Handicap 9/5/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total 18-21½ 22-23½ 24-25½ 26-27

High GunLabor Day 2016

17.3 JOHNSON STEVE P 25 25 23 245203372 UT 979727

11.1 SKAGGS DANIEL 23 24 24 251213020 AZ 969618/J$

14.2 SAYLES WILLIAM 25 23 24 240913435 CO 969627

9.5 KING RON D 24 23 23 250216794 CO 959522

14.4 SEIDEL KENNETH A 23 25 24 235401825 CO 959527/SV

24.4 KASTLE LEE 24 23 24 240907395 CO 959527

19.5 GRIMSON PETER 22 25 23 241770099 CO 949422½

23.1 KUENZLER JOHN A 24 22 23 259101213 CO 949425½/V

5.2 SANTONASTASO MIKE A 24 22 23 240611984 CO 939324½

7.3 MECHAM BLADE V 23 23 24 239504116 UT 939321

15.3 STEVENS RILEY K 25 25 21 221415564 CO 939326½

16.2 LINDERMAN GARY R 25 24 22 220517297 CO 939325

16.3 OLSON RICKY 23 23 24 230911260 CO 939324½/V

20.1 BANKS DAVID L 24 24 24 213201756 WY 939324½

24.3 WELTON STANLEY D 24 23 23 230916673 CO 939327

8.1 WILSON GENE E 21 22 24 251115710 UT 929221

16.5 STEVENS MICHAEL J 22 23 23 241418218 CO 929224½

18.2 VOSNOS JOHN G 22 24 25 215206912 UT 929227

18.5 BURGESS ROY 23 24 22 239102622 CO 929225/SV

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D 23 24 23 221011191 AZ 929226/V

21.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T 22 23 24 239900569 AZ 929226

22.2 THOMAS TONYA L 23 21 24 241013245 CO 929221½/L

23.3 FRANCHINI MIKE T 21 25 24 229103462 CO 929227

24.1 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 21 23 25 230903159 CO 929227

11.4 STEVENS CHRISTINA M 20 25 22 241418306 CO 919118/L

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T 22 21 24 240113721 CO 919127/SV

18.1 BROWN GLEN E 24 24 22 215201122 UT 919127/V

22.5 KUENZLER SUSAN A 22 22 24 239701228 CO 919120½/L

26.3 TREAT DANIEL R 21 25 24 219200717 CO 919127

8.2 BELL STEPHEN K 22 23 23 228700845 AZ 909021½

9.3 WINSLOW SHARON L 21 23 25 211420020 CO 909021½/L

10.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY 23 22 24 210510353 CO 909027

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N 25 22 22 219701686 CO 909026/V

14.3 JAMES CHARLES L 21 22 23 240906975 CO 909027/SV

15.4 STEIGERWALD JERRY R 21 23 23 230762044 CO 909027

15.5 HEMSI CLAUDE C 21 23 23 230906220 CO 909027/SV

17.5 YORKEY JOHN 22 24 23 211112892 UT 909026

20.5 BEUOY MICHAEL A 23 22 21 241111001 AZ 909022/J

5.5 POLFER ROGER V 23 23 23 207802083 CO 898923½/SV

7.2 LINDLEY CARLA J 21 24 21 239302510 CO 898921/L

8.5 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W 20 21 24 241013340 CO 898920½

9.2 LEBORGNE WAYNE E 21 22 23 230115301 CO 898922/SV

12.1 SEMSACK BOB L 21 24 22 220414475 CO 898927

16.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J 22 22 22 238205558 CO 898923

18.3 SMUIN BOBBY 22 23 23 210513188 UT 898927

19.1 MACDONALD SCOTT W 19 23 24 238607293 CO 898924½

5.1 BEUOY THOMAS M 21 22 24 210920880 AZ 888824½

1 9/5/2016 5:01:42 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 7.2   Sponsor's Handicap 9/5/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total 18-21½ 22-23½ 24-25½ 26-27

High GunLabor Day 2016

7.1 JENSEN TOM G 23 22 20 231516573 UT 888820½

11.2 LARKIN FRED C 24 19 21 249700836 CO 888818

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E 22 20 22 248203038 CO 888827/SV

17.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R 23 22 22 218300811 KS 888824

10.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J 22 21 20 249602313 CO 878725

13.5 VENDETTI JAMES C 23 22 22 200916300 CO 878725/SV

25.5 PEARCE BERT 22 24 20 219206204 CO 878725

12.5 GRAF JOHN HARRISON 23 20 20 230905350 CO 868626/V

20.4 MORRISON RANDALL E 22 21 24 190210493 GA 868623

22.4 SEMSACK DOLORES M 21 21 24 200810905 CO 868620/L

24.2 KELLY JOHN E 22 24 22 187801578 WY 868627/V

25.3 CERISE RORY N 20 21 22 239104227 CO 868627

10.4 LOVING CLAY L 20 22 23 201111428 CO 858525

20.2 VOLZ TIGER M 18 21 23 239703634 AZ 858523/L

23.2 ICE BILL D 19 24 19 239600026 CO 858526/V

23.4 STARR KATHLEEN M 22 22 21 208902847 CO 858525½/L

9.1 DIGESUALDO NICK 19 20 25 200903158 CO 848421½/SV

12.2 VOLZ DON S 21 20 23 209605072 CO 848425/V

15.2 LUCKETT RICHARD 20 20 22 220111253 AZ 848426/SV

16.1 GACCETTA CARL M 21 25 22 160904525 CO 848424

22.1 REED ROBERT J 20 20 22 221311350 CO 848420

5.3 GRAF PATRICK R 20 19 22 220215255 CO 838323

17.4 JOHNSON ROSS D 20 20 21 220214710 UT 838326

26.2 JONES ALLEN 19 23 20 219302509 CO 838327

26.4 THRELKELD MIKE D 21 20 22 209201572 CO 838327

8.4 MOYER JAMES G 22 24 18 189605069 CO 828219

11.3 LINDERMAN LORI A 21 23 21 170517299 CO 828220/L

5.4 STEINAUER J J 18 22 22 190914655 CO 818123½

23.5 BLAIR RON D 23 25 14 189405624 CO 808027

12.3 MACK GERRY E 23 20 20 160310850 WY 797927

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S 19 23 19 188704754 GA 797927

22.3 SMUIN PEGGY 19 18 23 190613406 UT 797920½/L

24.5 DUNLAP ALLEN 19 17 20 238201255 CO 797927

15.1 OBERBECK DON 18 20 24 160911129 CO 787826/SV

21.1 GRIDER JIM 18 22 16 220403735 AZ 787826

25.1 KITTELL HOWARD H 21 20 22 150310444 CO 787827

19.3 SMITH JON C 22 21 19 151628301 CO 777722

25.4 WELLINGTON BRAD 18 20 23 160916661 CO 777726½/V

18.4 ROBERTS LYNN A 20 15 20 200414994 UT 757527

9.4 KNEEBONE TERRY 19 18 19 170763788 CO 737321/SV

21.3 LONG STEVEN L 18 18 14 218400227 AZ 717127

11.5 MACK KAREN S 18 19 16 151514107 CO 686818/L

2 9/5/2016 5:01:42 PM



Delta Trap Club, Inc.

Event 8   HOA 9/5/2016

Squad Shooter Name Class Total D C B A

High Gun

AAAAA

Labor Day 2016

24.3 WELTON STANLEY D0916673 CO 763763AA

24.4 KASTLE LEE0907395 CO 762762A

13.5 KELLY JOHN E7801578 WY 759759AA/V

14.2 SAYLES WILLIAM0913435 CO 755755AA

26.4 HEMSI CLAUDE C0906220 CO 754754AA/SV

24.5 GRIMSON PETER1770099 CO 749749A

17.4 LINDERMAN GARY R0517297 CO 747747A

20.3 JOHNSON STEVE P5203372 UT 747747AA

14.4 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F0903159 CO 742742A

10.1 MARTINEZ HARVEY0510353 CO 739739AA

25.5 PEARCE BERT9206204 CO 739739A

18.4 SKAGGS SCOTT T9900569 AZ 736736A

18.5 SKAGGS DANIEL1213020 AZ 734734B/J$

13.4 NEWELL DAVID T0113721 CO 731731AA/SV

18.2 OLSON RICKY0911260 CO 731731A/V

21.4 MORRISON RANDALL E0210493 GA 727727D

20.1 MECHAM BLADE V9504116 UT 726726A

20.4 JOHNSON ROSS D0214710 UT 726726AA

10.4 LOVING CLAY L1111428 CO 725725A

13.1 HAYCOCK CLIFF E8203038 CO 725725AA/SV

17.2 STEIGERWALD JERRY R0762044 CO 722722A

21.5 DAVENPORT WILLIAM S8704754 GA 719719A

10.3 FINOCHIO DAN N9701686 CO 718718A

16.5 KING RON D0216794 CO 717717A

20.5 YORKEY JOHN1112892 UT 716716B

19.2 VOSNOS JOHN G5206912 UT 715715A

12.1 BANKS DAVID L3201756 WY 713713A

22.4 VOLZ TIGER M9703634 AZ 712712B/L

23.5 LEBORGNE WAYNE E0115301 CO 711711B/SV

10.5 BEUOY THOMAS M0920880 AZ 708708A

25.1 KITTELL HOWARD H0310444 CO 708708A

27.2 LUCKETT RICHARD0111253 AZ 707707A/SV

26.2 GRAF JOHN HARRISON0905350 CO 706706A/V

27.4 JENSEN TOM G1516573 UT 703703B

15.4 STEINAUER J J0914655 CO 702702B

11.1 WILSON GENE E1115710 UT 701701A

14.1 STEVENS MICHAEL J1418218 CO 699699B

15.2 BREESAWITZ PHILLIP W1013340 CO 699699B

21.2 PHELPS STEVEN D1011191 AZ 698698B/V

25.4 WELLINGTON BRAD0916661 CO 697697B

19.1 BROWN GLEN E5201122 UT 696696B/V

22.3 VOLZ DON S9605072 CO 688688A/V

26.1 GACCETTA CARL M0904525 CO 682682B

19.4 ROBERTS LYNN A0414994 UT 671671AA

12.3 MACK GERRY E0310850 WY 670670A

22.5 SEMSACK DOLORES M0810905 CO 667667C/L

15.3 MOYER JAMES G9605069 CO 665665C
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21.1 GRIDER JIM0403735 AZ 665665B

25.2 BEUOY MICHAEL A1111001 AZ 661661B/J

26.5 GRAF PATRICK R0215255 CO 653653D

17.3 LINDERMAN LORI A0517299 CO 648648D/L

21.3 LONG STEVEN L8400227 AZ 647647C

22.2 SEMSACK BOB L0414475 CO 647647B

23.2 THOMAS TONYA L1013245 CO 608608B/L

19.5 BURGESS ROY9102622 CO 602602C/SV

17.1 OBERBECK DON0911129 CO 595595C/SV

12.4 BELL STEPHEN K8700845 AZ 574574B

23.4 COSTELLO CHARLES J8205558 CO 553553B

TREAT DANIEL R9200717 CO 551551AA

14.3 STEVENS RILEY K1415564 CO 547547A

16.3 WINSLOW SHARON L1420020 CO 542542B/L

18.1 LARKIN FRED C9700836 CO 542542B

15.1 BLAIR RON D9405624 CO 533533B

SMUIN BOBBY0513188 UT 519519AA

12.2 CEMBALISTY WESLEY J9602313 CO 507507C

11.3 TUTTLE LYNETTE1016199 UT 500500D/L

24.1 DUNLAP ALLEN8201255 CO 494494AA

LINDLEY CARLA J9302510 CO 486486D/L

THRELKELD MIKE D9201572 CO 451451AA

CERISE RORY N9104227 CO 448448AA

16.1 MAIKE JR JOHN R8300811 KS 447447A

JAMES CHARLES L0906975 CO 446446A/SV

16.4 STEVENS CHRISTINA M1418306 CO 441441B/L

MACDONALD SCOTT W8607293 CO 433433A

SANTONASTASO MIKE A0611984 CO 428428C

SMUIN PEGGY0613406 UT 388388C/L

FINOCHIO JOHN N8703908 CO 366366B/SV

16.2 FAIRCHILD TODD H0512424 CO 365365B

27.1 KEENER MICHAEL5203647 UT 362362B/V

KUENZLER SUSAN A9701228 CO 356356B/LII

KNEEBONE TERRY0763788 CO 341341C/SV

11.5 KUMLER MARK W1216627 IL 335335B/V

12.5 MACK KAREN S1514107 CO 301301D/L

FRANCHINI MIKE T9103462 CO 285

POLFER ROGER V7802083 CO 276276B

MURPHY JERRY7806153 WI 272272A/V

KUENZLER JOHN A9101213 CO 269

13.3 BELDON MICHAEL W0112626 CO 266266A

VENDETTI JAMES C0916300 CO 264264B/SV

MCCLURE JOHN F8302057 CO 262262B/SV

11.2 KUMLER CONNIE S1410206 IL 259259D/L

DIGESUALDO NICK0903158 CO 255255C/SV

LECKLER SCOTT W9402297 CO 247247B

SPEER DUSTIN1415723 CO 240240B
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GRAJALEZ ALVARO A1514057 CO 232232D

JONES ALLEN9302509 CO 231231AA

18.3 LARKIN LUCETTE9703450 CO 230230D/L

SEIDEL KENNETH A5401825 CO 187187A/SV

13.2 STEIDL LES1610294 CO 184184B

22.1 DREMLER JIM E1014441 AZ 181181A/V

15.5 DOYLE PETER J1621476 CO 175175D

ICE BILL D9600026 CO 174174A/V

STARR KATHLEEN M8902847 CO 173173C/L

10.2 ANDASOLA EZEKIEL0812149 CO 172172B/SV

11.4 LYNCH JOHN R1519209 CO 171171B

REED ROBERT J1311350 CO 164164B

SMITH JON C1628301 CO 163163B

20.2 BATLEY JERRY K9004059 UT 156156D/V

27.5 RABY GAIL B1626464 UT 134134C/L

26.3 GRAF BETTY A1016071 CO 119119D/L

27.3 BACHMAN BRUCE5200702 UT 9494B/V

BELL STEVE9700845 AZ 9090B
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